For calculation of the marks obtained in the Secondary Examination (Madhyamik

or equivalent), the aggregate is to be considered (excluding the marks obtained in the additional

paper).

5. Candidates having motivation I experience rendering social service.

6. Terms & Condition:

o Monthly honorarium of the HHW will be Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees Four thousand Five hundred

only) per month.

o The HHW shall be engaged on contract initially for a period of 1 (one) year on probation fiorn

the date of joining of each HHW and shall be extended further on the basis of satisfactory

performance and on obtaining approval for extension from the UD & MA Department.